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Congressional Candidate Table 8b

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008

Candidate Name
PINGREE, CHELLIE M
MCCLINTOCK, THOMAS
SHAFROTH, WILLIAM G
FITZ-GERALD, JOAN
ADLER, JOHN H
POLIS, JARED
SCHOCK, AARON JON MR.
PAULSEN, ERIK
BROWN, CHARLES
ROSS, CHARLES EDWIN
SPEIER, JACKIE
KILROY, MARY JO
STENDER, LINDA MRS.
HEINRICH, MARTIN
FIMIAN, KEITH S
JENNINGS, CHRISTINE
PIERLUISI, PEDRO
MAFFEI, DANIEL B MR.
OBERWEIS, JAMES D
MADIA, JIGAR ASHWIN
KIRKPATRICK, ANN
COFFMAN, MIKE
OZINGA, MARTIN Il
CONNOLLY, GERRY
HARPER, GREGG
TEAGUE, HARRY
SCHURING, KIRK
TRAUNER, GARY S
POWERS, JONATHAN
WHITE, DARREN P
MCCULLOUGH, GLENN L JR
HALVORSON, DEBORAH 'DEBBIE'
LANDRUM, DAVID
HUNTER, DUNCAN D.
BYRNE, LESLIE L
STRIMLING, ETHAN K
JENKINS, LOUIS (WOODY)
STIVERS, STEVE
COTE, ADAM ROLAND
LUJAN, BEN R
ARMSTRONG, WILLIAM L 1l
WHITMAN, KATE
GARD, JOHN G
PARKER, WAYNE JR.
BOCCIERI, JOHN A
GUTHRIE, STEVEN BRETT
LAUZEN, CHRIS
MYERS, CHRISTOPHER
SMITH, HARRI ANNE
AUSTRIA, STEVE C

State District

ME
CA
CO
CcO
NJ
CcO
IL
MN
CA
MS
CA
OH
NJ
NM
VA
FL
PR
NY
IL
MN
AZ
CcOo
IL
VA
MS
NM
OH
wy
NY
NM
MS
IL
MS
CA
VA
ME
LA
OH
ME
NM
CcOo
NJ
Wi
AL
OH
KY
IL
NJ
AL
OH

01
04
02
02
03
02
18
03
04
03
12
15
07
01
11
13
00
25
14
03
01
06
11
11
03
02
16
00
26
01
01
11
03
52
11
01
06
15
01
03
06
07
08
05
16
02
14
03
02
07

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic-Farm-|

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/ Contributions
Challenger/Open From Individuals
Open $1,512,209
Open $1,494,773
Open $1,290,665
Open $1,287,170
Open $1,139,862
Open $1,123,006
Open $1,080,023
Open $1,072,911
Open $1,069,266
Open $1,069,244
Open $1,066,856
Open $1,052,819
Open $977,164
Open $956,762
Open $912,133
Open $903,651
Open $886,642
Open $849,838
Open $836,099
Open $773,535
Open $768,262
Open $748,803
Open $740,040
Open $736,795
Open $729,985
Open $706,194
Open $701,558
Open $698,476
Open $689,685
Open $673,162
Open $648,918
Open $643,421
Open $635,797
Open $619,365
Open $609,570
Open $607,989
Open $589,905
Open $580,821
Open $576,690
Open $576,315
Open $573,291
Open $560,678
Open $558,521
Open $555,113
Open $534,025
Open $533,326
Open $503,127
Open $493,869
Open $482,539
Open $469,370



